506772884 07/19/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6819701

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		N	lame			Execution Date
ERIC GAILLARD						04/29/2020
HERVÉ BODET						04/29/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	LINDAL		ICE (SAS)			
Street Address:	4 RUE	GUST	AVE EIFFEL			
City:	VAL-DE	E-BRIE	Y			
State/Country:	FRANC	E				
Postal Code:	54150					
Property Type			Number			
Property Type			Number			
		174239				
Application Number:		174239				
Application Number:		174239				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	ATA e sent to	o the e-	987 •mail address first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	ATA e sent to provided) the e- l; if tha	987 •mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if tha 919636	987 -mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 64767	ent	via US	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	9 <i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> 919636 docket	987 • <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 64767 ing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdb	<i>ent</i> firm	<i>via US</i> .com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	9 <i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 919636 docket KACVI	987 -mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 64767	<i>ent</i> firm	<i>via US</i> .com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	9 <i>the e-</i> <i>i; if tha</i> 919636 docket KACVI	987 • <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 64767 ing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdb NSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (1 VESTON PARKWAY	<i>ent</i> firm	<i>via US</i> .com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if tha 919636 docket KACVI 2601 V SUITE	987 • <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 64767 ing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdb NSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (1 VESTON PARKWAY	<i>ent</i> firm	<i>via US</i> .com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if tha 919636 docket KACVI 2601 V SUITE CARY,	987 - <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 64767 ing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdb NSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (1 VESTON PARKWAY 103	<i>ent</i> firm	<i>via US</i> .com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if tha 919636 docket KACVI 2601 V SUITE CARY,	987 mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 64767 ing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdb NSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (1 VESTON PARKWAY 103 , NORTH CAROLINA 27513	<i>ent</i> firm	<i>via US</i> .com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	o the e- l; if tha 919636 docket KACVI 2601 V SUITE CARY,	987 <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 64767 ing@kdbfirm.com, rmoye@kdb NSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (1 VESTON PARKWAY 103 , NORTH CAROLINA 27513	<i>ent</i> firm	<i>via US</i> .com	

Total Attachments: 2

source=1865_00182_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

GAILLARD, Eric 9, rue des Rosiers FR - 55320 Dieue-sur-Meuse

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application No. PCT/EP2020/051337 filed on 21 January 2020, entitled:

Diffuseur pour recipient sous pression

to: Lindal France (SAS) - 4 rue Gustave Eiffel, 54150 Val-de-Briey - France

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place: Smer	Date	29/041	2020	
Signatures:	gall	warden and the		
WITNESS:		ð.		
(Full name + signature + da ろeう パー <i>パセルレ</i> ン	ate)	X	20 /~	1 1
Ser then we	and Section of the se		C)C	5/2020,
ACG	EPTANCE	OF ASSIC	<u>SNMENT</u>	

The undersigned, Lindal France (SAS) herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place:	BREN		Date:	29(0)	1/2020			
Signati	ure:		A	\sum				
(name	and position o	of the signatory	1)					
TEBE	PANAGNE	DALECTOR	And the state of t	Jan		×		
WITNE	SS:		(
(Full na	ame + signatu	re + date)			A			
82	26	Henc-		2	al and a second		25 Ze	\$/ 202 c c
and Carrier	800 M - 63886		ALMONTON OF	Same and the second			PATEN	IT
			Construction of the owner			REEL:	056900 FI	RAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

BODET, Hervé 20, rue de Souville FR – 55100 Verdun

declare having assigned their rights in the international patent application Nos PCT/EP2020/051337 filed on 21 January 2020, entitled:

Diffuseur pour recipient sous pression

to: Lindal France (SAS) - 4 rue Gustave Eiffel, 54150 Val-de-Briey - France

with all rights and duties in such a way as if the patent application would have been filed in the name of the assignee.

It is herewith requested to register this assignment where appropriate.

Place

Date:

Signatures:

WITNESS:

(Full name + signature + date)

09/54/2520

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Lindal France (SAS) herewith accepts the assignment in the above mentioned international patent application.

Place: BLSY

Signature:

Date: 29/04/2020 // /)

(name and position of the signatory) <u>NAWACIONS</u> <u>DECEMPENDE</u> VETNESS:

(Full name + signature + date)

GAILARD and -

Jahy 12025

PATENT REEL: 056900 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 07/19/2021